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Email:  

 

GUINEA 

Absent 

 
INDIA 

Absent 
 

INDONESIA 

Head of Delegation 

Dr Aryo Hanggono 

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries 

Email: aryosdi@gmail.com  

 

Alternate 
Mr Saut Tampubolon 

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries 

Email: s.tampubolon@yahoo  

 

Advisor(s)  
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Mr Taufiq B Atmamihardja 
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Head of Delegation-   
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Iran Fisheries Organization 

Email: a_mojahedi@hotmail.com   

 

Alternate 
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Fisheries Department 
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Alternate 

Dr Ahmed Al-Mazroui 
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Head of Delegation 
Mr Asis G.Perez 
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Dong Won Fisheries 
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Dong Won Fisheries 

Email:  

 

Mr Kun Taek Kim 

Dong Won Fisheries 

Email:  

 

Mr EunKyu Kim 

Dong Won Fisheries 

Email:  

 

Mr Jung Hoon Hwang 

Dong Won Fisheries 

Email:  
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Email: 

 

Mr Boo-gwan Lim 

Hansung Enterprise 

Email: 

 

Mr Yong-pil Kim 

Hansung Enterprise 

Email: 

 

Mr Joung-hun An 

Hansung Enterprise 
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Mr Jung-woo Seo 
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Hansung Enterprise 
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Email: 
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Hansung Enterprise 
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Silla Co. Ltd 
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Silla Co. Ltd 
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Mr Thomas Kim 

Silla Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Sancho Kim 

Silla Co. Ltd 

Email:  

 

Mr Henry Lee 

Sill Co. Ltd 

Email:  
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Email: 

 

Mr Sang-jin Park 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr Jusin Yoo 
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Email: 
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Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr Dong-min Yoo 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr Dong-kyu Kim 

Dongwon Industries 

Email:  

 

Mr Chul-kyu Byun 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Ms Jae-yeong Lee 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Ms Seonhee Park 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr Hong-uk Yoon 

Dongwon Industries 

Email 

 

Mr Kyu-yong Yeon 

Dongwon Industries 

Email:  

 

Mr Jaeduk Kim 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: kjarlgi309@gmail.com 

 

Mr Keunho Song 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Ms Boram Jo 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr ChngSoo Kim 

Dongwon Industries 

Email: 

 

Mr Chi-gon Kim 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

Mr Kyung-soo Lee 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Kyoung young Lee 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 
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Mr Ki hun Sung 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Min sung Lee 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr ung il Jong 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Kyu man Bae 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Jeon –Il Chu 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Jun-su Song 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Duck-lim Kim 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Ji-Hoon Jang 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Chng-Hoon Ok 

Sajo Industries Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Eui-bae Kim 

Green World Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Gi-Yun Kim 

Green World Co. Ltd 

Email: 

 

Mr Hak-Song Lee 

Kwang Dong ShippingCo., Ltd 

Email: 

 

Ms Hyun-Ai Shin 

Korea Overseas Fisheries Association 

Email: 

 

Mr Ho Jeong Jin 

Korea Overseas Fisheries Association 

Email: 

 

Mr Bong Jun Choi 

Korea Overseas Fisheries Association 

Email:  

 

SEYCHELLES 

Head of Delegation 

Mr Philip Michaud 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email: pmichaud@sfa.sc  

 

Alternate 

Mr Vincent Lucas 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email: vlucas@sfa.sc 

 

Advisor(s) 

Mr Roy Clarisse 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email: rclarisse@sfa.sc 

 

Ms Melissa Joseph 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email: mjoseph@sfa.sc  

 

Mr Tan Kay Hwee 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email: 

 

Mr Howard Tan 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

Email:  

 
SIERRA LEONE 

Credentials not yet received 

 

SOMALIA 

Head of Delegation 

Said Jama Mohamed 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources 

Email: saidjghalib@gmail.com: 

 

ALTERNATE 

Mr Abdirahim Ibrahim Sh. Heile 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources 

Email: 

 

Advisor(s) 
Mr Julien Million 

FAO Fishery Expert Support 

Email: julienmillion2@gmail.com  

 

SRI LANKA 

Head of Delegation 

Mr Nimal Hettiarachchi 

Ministry of Fisheries 

Email: nimalhetti@gmail.com  

 

Alternate 

Mr D.S Nandasena 

Ministry of Fisheries 

Email: vrdfar@gmail.com  

 

Advisor(s) 
Dr Rekha Maldeniya 

National Aquatic Resources Research & 

Development Agency 

Email: rekhamaldeniya@gmail.com 

 

Mr Nuwan Gunawardana 

Ministry of Fisheries 

Email: nuwan54@gmail.com  

 

Ms Kalyani Hewapathirana 

National Aquatic Resources Research & 

Development Agency 

Email: hewakal2012@gmail.com 

 

Ms Dissanaya Damayanthi 

Department of Fisheries and Aquatic 

Resources 

Email: damayanthi.harsha@gmail.com 

 

THAILAND 

Head of Delegation 

Dr Suttinee Limthammahisorn 

Department of Fisheries 

Email: suttinel@gmail.com  

 

Alternate 

Ms Sampan Panjarat  

Department of Fisheries 

Email: spanjarat@yahoo.com  

 
UNITED KINGDOM 

Head of Delegation 

Dr Chris Mees 

MRAG LTD. 

Email: c.mees@mrag.co.uk 

 

Mr Rupert Compton 

Foreign & Commonwealth Office 

Email: rupert.compston@fco.gov.uk  

 

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 

Head of Delegation 

Dr Kassim Gharib Juma 

Deep Sea Fishing authority 

Email: 

 

Alternate 

Dr Yohana Budeha 

Deep Sea Fishing Authority 

Email: 

 

Advisor(s) 

Mr Zahor El Kharousy 

Deep Sea Fishing Authority 

Email: 

 

Mr Rashid Hoza 

Deep Sea Fishing Authority 

Email: 

Mr Hosea Mbilinyi 

Deep Sea Fishing Authority 

Email:  

 

Ms Nadhira Mohamed 

Deep Sea Fishing Authority 

Email: 

 

VANUATU 

Absent 
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COOPERATING NON-CONTRACTING PARTIES

SENEGAL 

Head of Delegation 
Mr Sidi Ndaw 

Direction Des Peches Maritimes 

Email: sidindaw@hotmail.com 

 

SOUTH AFRICA 
Mr Ceba Mtoba 

Email: 

 

 

OBSERVERS 

 

FAO 

Arni Mathiesen 

Email: Arni.Mathiesen@fao.org  

 
Mr Chiguk Ahn 

Email: chiguk.ahn@fao.org  

 

LIBERIA 

Head of Delegation 

Ms Yvonne Clinton 

Liberian International Ship & Corporate 

Registry 

Email 

 

Alternate 

Ms Ruphene Wilma Sidifall 

Liberian International Ship & Corporate 

Registry 

Email: 

 

Advisor(s) 

Mr Christian Mollitor 

Liberian International Ship & Corporate 

Registry 

Email: 

 

Mr Jorgen Palmbak 

Liberian International Ship & Corporate 

Registry 

Email: 

 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

Dr Sergey Leontiev 

Russian Research Institute of Fisheries and   

Oceanography 

Email: leon@nviro.ru  

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Ms Deirdre Warner-Kramer 

Email: warner-kramerdm@state.gov  

 

GREENPEACE 

Mr François Chatier 

Email: francois.chartier@greenpeace.org  
 

Mr Sebastian Losada 

Email: slosada@greenpeace.org  

 

Mr Lagi Toribau 

Email: Lagi.Toribau@greenpeace.org 

 

Ms Tae-Hyun Park 

Email: tpark@greenpeace.org 

 

Ms Ning Yen 

Email: nyen@greenpeace.org  

 

Ms Yeonjin Kim 

Email: ykim@greenpeace.org  

 

Ms Yuen Ping Chow 

Email: achow@greenpeace.org  

 

INDIAN OCEAN COMMISSION 

Mr Leon Martial Razaka 

Email: harijhons.razaka@coi-ioc.org  
 

INTERNATIONAL SEAFOOD 

SUSTAINABILITY FOUNDATION 

Ms Claire Van der Geest 

Email: cvandergeest@iss-foundation.org  

 

Mr Gerald Scott 

Email: gpscott_fish@hotmail.com 

 

INTERNATION POLE AND LINE 

FOUNDATION 

Mr John Burton 

Email: john.burton@ipnlf.org  

 

MARIINE STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL 

Mr Bill Holden 

Email: bill.holden@msc.org  

 
ORGANISATION FOR THE 

PROMOTION OF RESPONSIBLE TUNA 

FISHERIES 

Credentials not yet received 

 

PEW ENVIRONMENT GROUP 

Mr Henry Debey 

Email: sniave@pewtrusts.org  

 

Ms Adriana Favra 

Email: afabra@yahoo.es  

 

Ms Kristin von Kistowski 

Email: kristinvk@googlemail.com  

 

SOUTH WEST INDIAN OCEAN 

FISHERIES COMMISSION 

Credentials not yet received 

 

WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE 

Dr Wetjens Dimmlich 

Email: wdimmlich@wwf.panda.org  

 

Mr Domingos Gove 

Email: dgove@wwfafrica.org  

 

Mr Vinod Malayilethu 

Email: vinodm@wwfindia.net  

 

Mr Jie Hyun Park 

Email: jhpark@wwfkorea.or.kr 

 

US-JAPAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

Prf Hiroshi Ohta 

Email: h-ohta@y.waseda.jp 

 
Prf Atsushi Ishii 

Email: ishii@cneas.tohoku.ac.jp  

 

 

 

INVITED EXPERTS 

 

Mr Tien-Hsiang Tsai 

Email:  

 

Mr Ming-Fen Wu 

Email: 

 

Ms Vivian Sun 

Email: 

 

Dr Shih-Ming Kao 

Email:  

 

Mr Wei-Yang Liu 

Email: 

 

Mr Ken Chien-Nan Lin 

Email: 

 

Mr Wen-Jung Hsieh 

Email: 

 

Mr Yin-Ho Liu 

Email: 

 

Mr Kuan-Ting Lee 

Email:  

 

Mr Shih-Chieh Ho 

Email: 

 

mailto:sidindaw@hotmail.com
mailto:Arni.Mathiesen@fao.org
mailto:chiguk.ahn@fao.org
mailto:leon@nviro.ru
mailto:warner-kramerdm@state.gov
mailto:francois.chartier@greenpeace.org
mailto:slosada@greenpeace.org
mailto:Lagi.Toribau@greenpeace.org
mailto:tpark@greenpeace.org
mailto:nyen@greenpeace.org
mailto:ykim@greenpeace.org
mailto:achow@greenpeace.org
mailto:harijhons.razaka@coi-ioc.org
mailto:cvandergeest@iss-foundation.org
mailto:gpscott_fish@hotmail.com
mailto:john.burton@ipnlf.org
mailto:bill.holden@msc.org
mailto:sniave@pewtrusts.org
mailto:afabra@yahoo.es
mailto:kristinvk@googlemail.com
mailto:wdimmlich@wwf.panda.org
mailto:dgove@wwfafrica.org
mailto:vinodm@wwfindia.net
mailto:jhpark@wwfkorea.or.kr
mailto:h-ohta@y.waseda.jp
mailto:ishii@cneas.tohoku.ac.jp


   IOTC–2015–S19–03[E] 

Page 7 of 7 

Mr Chien-Yi Yang 

Email: 

 

Dr Nien-Tsu Alfred Hu 

Email: 

 

Ms Yu-Ling Emma Lin 

Email: 

 

Mr Wei-En Chen 

Email: 

 

Ms Jo-Tzu Chen 

Email:  

 

 

IOTC SECRETARIAT

Mr Rondolph Payet 

Executive Secretary 

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission  

Email: rondolph.payet@iotc.org 

 

Dr David Wilson 

Deputy Secretary/Science Manager 

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission 

Email: david.wilson@iotc.org 

 

Mr Steven Ciocca 

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission 

Email: steven.ciocca@iotc.org 

Mr Gerard Domingue 

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission 

Email: gerard.domingue@iotc.org  

 

Mr Olivier Roux 

Translator 

Email: Olivier@otolithe.com 

 

Ms Mirose Govinden 

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission 

Email: mirose.govinden@iotc.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INTERPRETERS 

D. Glon 

Email:  

 

Ms Jennifer Suzanne Kobine-Roy 

Email: suzanne@in-other-words.cc 
 

G. Fleury 

Email: 

 

Ms Annie Trottier 

Email: a.trottier@aiic.net 

 

Ms Vandana Kawlra 

Email: vandana.kawlra@gmail.com 

 

Tyronne Carbone 

Email: t.carbone@aiic.net

 

mailto:rondolph.payet@iotc.org
mailto:david.wilson@iotc.org
mailto:steven.ciocca@iotc.org
mailto:gerard.domingue@iotc.org
mailto:Olivier@otolithe.com
mailto:mirose.govinden@iotc.org
mailto:suzanne@in-other-words.cc
mailto:a.trottier@aiic.net
mailto:vandana.kawlra@gmail.com
mailto:t.carbone@aiic.net

